
 

LUT Student Services / February 7, 2023 

Master’s of Science Deadlines for graduation academic year 2023 - 2024 
 
All forms (1A, 1B) and their attachments are submitted by e-mail from the student’s LUT  
e-mail account to: 
Chemical Engineering, Computational Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Energy Technology, 
Environmental Technology, Mechanical Engineering: Opintopalvelut.Teknillinen@lut.fi 
Industrial Engineering and Management, Software Engineering: Tutatdk.Opintosihteerit@lut.fi 
Business Administration: KATI.Opintopalvelut@lut.fi 

Master’s thesis as a pdf-file saved in LUTPub no 
later than:*) 
 
Application for the assessment of a Master´s thesis 
/ form 1B and requesting graduation is SISU no later 
than: 
 
All study attainments (except for thesis) completed 
and registered by: 

Theses assessment and 
approval day: 
 

Graduation day: 

7.8.2023 16.8.2023 Fri 25.8.2023 

4.9.2023 13.9.2023 Fri 29.9.2023 

2.10.2023 11.10.2023 Fri 27.10.2023 

30.10.2023 8.11.2023 Fri 24.11.2023 

27.11.2023 7.12.2023 Wed 20.12.2023 

4.12.2023 (courses in Sisu 29.12.) 15.12.2023 Fri 29.12.2023 **) 

8.1.2024 17.1.2024 Fri 26.1.2024 

5.2.2024 14.2.2024 Fri 23.2.2024 

4.3.2024 13.3.2024 Wed 27.3.2024 

8.4.2024 17.4.2024 Fri 26.4.2024 

6.5.2024 15.5.2024 Fri 31.5.2024 

27.5.2024 5.6.2024 Wed 19.6.2024 

14.6.2024 (courses in Sisu 31.7.) 26.6.2024 Wed 31.7.2024**) 

  
*) Notice that your final thesis must be submitted to your thesis supervisor before this date, check the 
schedule. Master´s thesis topic must be confirmed before uploading the thesis to LUTPub. 
Note! Topic of the master's thesis (form 1A) has to be confirmed as soon as the topic has been decided 
with the supervisor. 
 
**) NOTE! There will be no graduation ceremony on 29.12.2023 and 31.7.2024, the degree certificates 
will be given in the ceremony in January/August or they will be posted to graduates during 
January/August 2024. 
 
All the theses (also confidential theses) must be saved by the student to the library system LUTPub. If the 
thesis is confidential, the pdf-version of the thesis must also be submitted with the form 1B by email to the 
student services. 
 
You can submit the applications continuously, but when you submit them according to this schedule and all 
your study attainments are completed, you can graduate according to this timetable. 


